
List of Approved Tutors of Distance Learning Study Groups (DLSGs) 

CHPE 2024 (Batch 8) 

 

S 
# 

Name Qualification Contact Email 

Program Directors 

1.  Prof Dr Ayesha Rauf MBBS, MBA, MHPE 0300-
2863947 

ayesha.rauf@numspak.edu.pk 

2.  Dr Rukhsana Ayub MBBS, FCPS, MHPE, 
FAIMER Fellowship 

0307-
4444101 

rukhsana.ayub@numspak.edu.pk 

NUMS Faculty 

1.  Dr Naushaba Sadiq MBBS, MCPS, Dip 
HRM, MHPE 

0321-
8552399 

naushaba.sadiq@numspak.edu.pk 

2.  Dr Asiya Zahoor MBBS, MHPE, MBA  0321-
8565682 

asiya.zahoor@numspak.edu.pk 

3.  Dr Fozia Fatima MPhil, MS-Science 
Edu, MA, PhD 

0340-
0150471 

fozia.fatima@numspak.edu.pk 

4.  Dr Adeela Bashir MBBS, FCPS, MHPE 0321-
5004981 

adeela.bashir@numspak.edu.pk 

5.  Dr Syeda Hanaa 
Fatima 

MBBS, MHPE, PhD 0332-
5104093 

hanaa.fatima@numspak.edu.pk 

6.  Dr Faiza Kiran MBBS, MHPE 0345-
8500851 

faiza.kiran@numspak.edu.pk 

7.  Dr. Sana Siddiqui 
(AMC) 

BDS, CHPE, MHPE 0323 
5685240 

drsanasiddiqui@amc.numspak.edu.pk  

8.  Dr. Nadia Shabnam MPhil, PhD 
Statistics 

0334 
5508580 

nadia.shabnam@numspak.edu.pk 

Course Coordinators 

S 
# 

Name Course Contact Email 

1.  Dr Adeela Bashir ALTA 0321-
5004981 

adeela.bashir@numspak.edu.pk 

2.  Dr Naushaba Sadiq CPE 0321-
8552399 

naushaba.sadiq@numspak.edu.pk 

3.  Dr Syeda Hanaa 
Fatima 

EBTL 0332-
5104093 

hanaa.fatima@numspak.edu.pk 

4.  Dr Asiya Zahoor AFL 0321-
8565682 

asiya.zahoor@numspak.edu.pk 

NUMS Affiliated Faculty / Tutors 

1.  Brig Khadija Qamar MBBS, FCPS 0333-
5171653 

colkhadijaqamar@gmail.com 

2.  Dr Shazia Tufail MBBS, FCPS, MHPE 0333-
5483542 

shazia201007@hotmail.com  

3.  Col Bushra Nayyar MBBS, FCPS, MHPE 0321-
5103742 

drbushranayyar@gmail.com 

4.  Dr Samreen Misbah MBBS, MPH, MHPE 0308-
5028291 

samreenmisbah@amc.numspak.edu.pk  
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5.  Dr. Attia Sheikh MBBS, Adv Diploma 
in HPE-AKU, MHPE 

0336-
6002295 

attiasheikh@hotmail.com 

6.  Lt Col Sakina Sadiq Dermatologist 
(PEMH) 

0321-
5108737 

dazzlingdocsak2078@hotmail.com  

7.  Maj Uzma Urooj Gynae (CMH) 0335-
9700970 

druzmaurooj@amc.numspak.edu.pk 

8.  Dr. Sumaira Iqbal Professor 
Physiology (WMC) 

0314-
5593765 

thesumairaiqbal@gmail.com 

9.  Prof Iram Tassaduq  
(Hi-Tech) 

MBBS, M.Phil 
(Anatomy) and 
MHPE 

0333 
5397573 

dociramtassaduq@gmail.com 

10.  Dr. Salma Ambreen 
Shahab (Hi-Tech) 

MBBS, MHPE 
Assist Prof. Medical 
Education 
Department 

0321 
5024953 

ambreenshahab@yahoo.com 

11.  Dr. Rizwana Kamran 
(CMH Lhr) 

Masters in Medical 
Education (MME) 

0300 
9475222 

rizwana_kamran@hotmail.com 

12.  Dr. Shakila 
Mushtaq  
(CMH Lhr) 

BDS MHPE. MCPS 

 

0300 
4398734 

drshakila.m@gmail.com 

13.  Dr. Shaista Noor 
Qureshi 
(AMC) 

MBBS, MHPE, 
Assist Prof 

0333 
5162383 

drshaistaqims@gmail.com  

14.  Dr. Sana Siddiqui 
(AMC) 

BDS, CHPE, MHPE 0323 
5685240 

drsanasiddiqui@amc.numspak.edu.pk  

15.  Lt Col Ayesha Anwar 
(AMC) 
(Co Tutor with Dr 
Adeela) 

MBBS, FCPS, MHPE 0322 
8028907 

ayesha.rana1@gmail.com  

 

mailto:attiasheikh@hotmail.com
mailto:dazzlingdocsak2078@hotmail.com
mailto:druzmaurooj@amc.numspak.edu.pk
mailto:drshaistaqims@gmail.com
mailto:drsanasiddiqui@amc.numspak.edu.pk
mailto:ayesha.rana1@gmail.com

